SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Riser to Re-Reengrossed House Bill No. 505 by Representative Mike Johnson

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 15, between "<u>exemption</u>" and "<u>the</u>" delete "<u>if</u>" and insert "<u>and</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 17, change "<u>member of the state police</u>" to "<u>state police officer</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 18, change "<u>they</u>" to "<u>the member or officer</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 3, line 3, change "<u>they have</u>" to "<u>the surviving spouse has</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 3, line 5, delete "they then acquire" and insert "the surviving spouse then acquires"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 3, line 6, between "<u>exemption</u>," and "<u>shall</u>" delete "<u>they</u>" and insert "<u>the surviving</u>
- 13 <u>spouse</u>"